Resolution 2021-188 Re-Hiring of Thomas Chesshir to Road Department

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, November 17, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

Horn : √YES/□ NO Fleshman: √YES/□ NO Alex: Excused
Horn made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves the Road Superintendent to re-hire Thomas (Tommy) Chesshir in the road department under the Road District account fund upon completion of a physical and an anticipated start date of December 8, 2021. Starting wage will be at Step B at \$21.38 per hour as outlined in Article 14 of the Teamsters Local Union 413 CBA.
Fleshman seconded the motion; with no discussion, the roll was called and the vote was as follows:
Horn : √YES/□ NO Fleshman: √YES/□ NO Alex: Excused
Trustee Ralph Horn, 2021 Chair
Trustee John Fleshman, 2021 Vice-Chair
Excused Trustee Aryeh Alex
Attested to on this 17 th day of November, 2021:
Fiscal Officer Nick Dunn